

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION**  
**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/09/2009 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. SA0720(00)  
 PCN NO. 01LM  
 Engineer's Estimate \$126,136.64

COUNTY: Lawrence      Grading and PCC Paving on Hwy 85  
 (Deadwood Resort)

CONTRACT TIME: October 21, 2009

| BID ITEMS   | UNIT     | QUANTITY | Engineer's Estimate |             | Tru-Form Contracting<br>Black Hawk SD |                   | Ainsworth-Benning Const.<br>Spearfish SD |                   |
|---|----------|----------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------|--|-------------------|
|   |          |          | UNIT PRICE          | AMOUNT      | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT            | UNIT PRICE                               | AMOUNT            |
| 001 Mobilization  | Lump Sum | 1.00     |                     | 0.00        | 6,000.00                              | 6,000.00          | 5,000.00                                 | 5,000.00          |
| 002 Construction Staking                                | Lump Sum | 1.00     |                     | 0.00        | 1,000.00                              | 1,000.00          | 2,300.00                                 | 2,300.00          |
| 003 Remove Concrete Pavement                            | SqYd     | 656.00   |                     | 0.00        | 11.00                                 | 7,216.00          | 21.80                                    | 14,300.80         |
| 004 Remove Pavement Marking 4" or equivalent            | Ft       | 1810.00  |                     | 0.00        | 2.50                                  | 4,525.00          | 0.80                                     | 1,448.00          |
| 005 Remove Pavement Marking, Area                       | SqFt     | 135.00   |                     | 0.00        | 6.00                                  | 810.00            | 123.45                                   | 16,665.75         |
| 006 Unclassified Excavation                             | Lump Sum | 1.00     |                     | 0.00        | 3,000.00                              | 3,000.00          | 675.00                                   | 675.00            |
| 007 Ordinary Roadway Shaping                            | SqYd     | 223.00   |                     | 0.00        | 5.00                                  | 1,115.00          | 4.30                                     | 958.90            |
| 008 Remove and Replace Topsoil                          | Lump Sum | 1.00     |                     | 0.00        | 400.00                                | 400.00            | 2,360.00                                 | 2,360.00          |
| 009 Gravel Cushion                                      | Ton      | 250.00   |                     | 0.00        | 22.00                                 | 5,500.00          | 22.05                                    | 5,512.50          |
| 010 9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement                       | SqYd     | 938.00   |                     | 0.00        | 58.00                                 | 54,404.00         | 62.90                                    | 59,000.20         |
| 011 Dowel Bar   | Each     | 366.00   |                     | 0.00        | 12.00                                 | 4,392.00          | 11.50                                    | 4,209.00          |
| 012 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement                    | Each     | 278.00   |                     | 0.00        | 6.00                                  | 1,668.00          | 16.00                                    | 4,448.00          |
| 013 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"            | Ft       | 1978.00  |                     | 0.00        | 3.00                                  | 5,934.00          | 3.00                                     | 5,934.00          |
| 014 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking (Contrast) 8" | Ft       | 290.00   |                     | 0.00        | 11.00                                 | 3,190.00          | 10.80                                    | 3,132.00          |
| 015 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 24"           | Ft       | 85.00    |                     | 0.00        | 22.00                                 | 1,870.00          | 21.65                                    | 1,840.25          |
| 016 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow        | Each     | 4.00     |                     | 0.00        | 330.00                                | 1,320.00          | 324.50                                   | 1,298.00          |
| 017 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White                    | Ft       | 554.00   |                     | 0.00        | 1.10                                  | 609.40            | 1.05                                     | 581.70            |
| 018 Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking 4"             | Ft       | 1978.00  |                     | 0.00        | 0.35                                  | 692.30            | 0.25                                     | 494.50            |
| 019 Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking 8"             | Ft       | 290.00   |                     | 0.00        | 0.65                                  | 188.50            | 0.55                                     | 159.50            |
| 020 Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking 24"            | Ft       | 85.00    |                     | 0.00        | 2.50                                  | 212.50            | 2.15                                     | 182.75            |
| 021 Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, Arrow         | Each     | 4.00     |                     | 0.00        | 150.00                                | 600.00            | 108.00                                   | 432.00            |
| 022 Traffic Control                                     | Unit     | 267.00   |                     | 0.00        | 2.00                                  | 534.00            | 1.65                                     | 440.55            |
| 023 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous                      | Lump Sum | 1.00     |                     | 0.00        | 3,000.00                              | 3,000.00          | 3,230.00                                 | 3,230.00          |
| 024 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel                  | Each     | 1.00     |                     | 0.00        | 600.00                                | 600.00            | 540.00                                   | 540.00            |
| 025 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 1           | Ft       | 1350.00  |                     | 0.00        | 0.35                                  | 472.50            | 0.25                                     | 337.50            |
| 026 Type F69 Concrete Curb and Gutter                   | Ft       | 490.00   |                     | 0.00        | 17.00                                 | 8,330.00          | 15.55                                    | 7,619.50          |
| 027 Type A Permanent Seed Mixture                       | Lb       | 3.00     |                     | 0.00        | 60.00                                 | 180.00            | 309.00                                   | 927.00            |
| 028 Mulching  | Ton      | 0.30     |                     | 0.00        | 350.00                                | 105.00            | 3,090.00                                 | 927.00            |
| 029 High Flow Silt Fence                                | Ft       | 44.00    |                     | 0.00        | 12.00                                 | 528.00            | 6.00                                     | 264.00            |
| <b>TOTAL</b>  |          |          |                     | <b>0.00</b> |                                       | <b>118,396.20</b> |  | <b>145,218.40</b> |

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/09/2009 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. SA0720(00)

COUNTY: Lawrence

Grading and PCC Paving on Hwy 85

CONTRACT TIME: October 21, 2009

PCN NO. 01LM

(Deadwood Resort)

Engineer's Estimate \$126,136.64

| BID ITEMS   | UNIT     | QUANTITY | Simon Contractors<br>Rapid City SD |            | Highmark Inc.<br>Black Hawk SD |            | Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete<br>Rapid City SD |            |
|---|----------|----------|------------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|--|------------|
|   |          |          | UNIT PRICE                         | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE                     | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE                                   | AMOUNT     |
| 001 Mobilization  | Lump Sum | 1.00     | 18,000.00                          | 18,000.00  | 25,000.00                      | 25,000.00  | 50,000.00                                    | 50,000.00  |
| 002 Construction Staking                                | Lump Sum | 1.00     | 2,100.00                           | 2,100.00   | 5,000.00                       | 5,000.00   | 2,000.00                                     | 2,000.00   |
| 003 Remove Concrete Pavement                            | SqYd     | 656.00   | 18.00                              | 11,808.00  | 12.00                          | 7,872.00   | 30.00  | 19,680.00  |
| 004 Remove Pavement Marking 4" or equivalent            | Ft       | 1810.00  | 0.80                               | 1,448.00   | 0.84                           | 1,520.40   | 1.00   | 1,810.00   |
| 005 Remove Pavement Marking, Area                       | SqFt     | 135.00   | 2.10                               | 283.50     | 2.25                           | 303.75     | 2.00   | 270.00     |
| 006 Unclassified Excavation                             | Lump Sum | 1.00     | 4,500.00                           | 4,500.00   | 27,000.00                      | 27,000.00  | 10,000.00                                    | 10,000.00  |
| 007 Ordinary Roadway Shaping                            | SqYd     | 223.00   | 5.00                               | 1,115.00   | 3.00                           | 669.00     | 20.00  | 4,460.00   |
| 008 Remove and Replace Topsoil                          | Lump Sum | 1.00     | 750.00                             | 750.00     | 4,000.00                       | 4,000.00   | 3,000.00                                     | 3,000.00   |
| 009 Gravel Cushion                                      | Ton      | 250.00   | 28.50                              | 7,125.00   | 20.00                          | 5,000.00   | 30.00  | 7,500.00   |
| 010 9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement                       | SqYd     | 938.00   | 66.50                              | 62,377.00  | 70.00                          | 65,660.00  | 100.00                                       | 93,800.00  |
| 011 Dowel Bar   | Each     | 366.00   | 12.50                              | 4,575.00   | 13.50                          | 4,941.00   | 25.00  | 9,150.00   |
| 012 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement                    | Each     | 278.00   | 10.25                              | 2,849.50   | 15.75                          | 4,378.50   | 20.00  | 5,560.00   |
| 013 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"            | Ft       | 1978.00  | 2.90                               | 5,736.20   | 3.10                           | 6,131.80   | 3.00   | 5,934.00   |
| 014 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking (Contrast) 8" | Ft       | 290.00   | 10.50                              | 3,045.00   | 11.25                          | 3,262.50   | 10.00  | 2,900.00   |
| 015 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 24"           | Ft       | 85.00    | 21.00                              | 1,785.00   | 22.50                          | 1,912.50   | 21.00  | 1,785.00   |
| 016 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow        | Each     | 4.00     | 315.00                             | 1,260.00   | 337.50                         | 1,350.00   | 350.00                                       | 1,400.00   |
| 017 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White                    | Ft       | 554.00   | 1.05                               | 581.70     | 1.15                           | 637.10     | 1.50   | 831.00     |
| 018 Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking 4"             | Ft       | 1978.00  | 0.25                               | 494.50     | 0.30                           | 593.40     | 0.30   | 593.40     |
| 019 Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking 8"             | Ft       | 290.00   | 0.50                               | 145.00     | 0.56                           | 162.40     | 0.55   | 159.50     |
| 020 Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking 24"            | Ft       | 85.00    | 2.10                               | 178.50     | 2.25                           | 191.25     | 2.25   | 191.25     |
| 021 Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, Arrow         | Each     | 4.00     | 105.00                             | 420.00     | 112.50                         | 450.00     | 125.00                                       | 500.00     |
| 022 Traffic Control                                     | Unit     | 267.00   | 1.60                               | 427.20     | 1.70                           | 453.90     | 2.00   | 534.00     |
| 023 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous                      | Lump Sum | 1.00     | 4,150.00                           | 4,150.00   | 2,553.75                       | 2,553.75   | 5,000.00                                     | 5,000.00   |
| 024 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel                  | Each     | 1.00     | 525.00                             | 525.00     | 562.50                         | 562.50     | 750.00                                       | 750.00     |
| 025 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 1           | Ft       | 1350.00  | 0.25                               | 337.50     | 0.28                           | 378.00     | 0.30   | 405.00     |
| 026 Type F69 Concrete Curb and Gutter                   | Ft       | 490.00   | 24.50                              | 12,005.00  | 19.15                          | 9,383.50   | 40.00  | 19,600.00  |
| 027 Type A Permanent Seed Mixture                       | Lb       | 3.00     | 52.50                              | 157.50     | 1,000.00                       | 3,000.00   | 75.00  | 225.00     |
| 028 Mulching  | Ton      | 0.30     | 2,100.00                           | 630.00     | 10,000.00                      | 3,000.00   | 2,500.00                                     | 750.00     |
| 029 High Flow Silt Fence                                | Ft       | 44.00    | 8.00                               | 352.00     | 6.00                           | 264.00     | 15.00  | 660.00     |
| <b>TOTAL</b>  |          |          |                                    | 149,161.10 |                                | 185,631.25 |  | 249,448.15 |